506226495 08/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC SEMICONDUCTOR ASIA PTE. LTD.	04/02/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	202 BEDOK SOUTH AVENUE 1, #02-01	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	469332	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11193666

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** troymailroom@hdp.com, jmudge@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9694-000026-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA MUDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Mudge/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Confirmation of Amalgamation (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053636 FRAME: 0687

506226495

Company No: 197401131G

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION OF AMALGAMATION

This is to confirm that with effect from 01/04/2012, the following companies:

PANASONIC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. (197401131G)
PANASONIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. (197701579N)
PANASONIC AVC NETWORKS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. (197701580H)
PANASONIC REFRIGERATION DEVICES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
(197701823H)
PANASONIC SEMICONDUCTOR ASIA PTE. LTD. (197803125E)
PANASONIC FACTORY SOLUTIONS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. (197803317D)
PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. (199000378D)
PANASONIC SINGAPORE LABORATORIES PTE. LTD. (199601896W)
PANASONIC INDUSTRIAL ASIA PTE LTD (200105385D)

amalgamated to become PANASONIC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. (197401131G), a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 02/04/2012.

LINDA LEE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)
SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 053636 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 08/28/2020